TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion of state of formation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dude Solutions, Inc.		101/29/2014	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dude Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	11000 Regency Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27518	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2844798	SCHOOLDUDE
Registration Number:	3784282	FACILITYDUDE
Registration Number:	3784280	SCHOOLDUDE.COM
Registration Number:	3343041	MAINTENANCE EDGE
Registration Number:	3384228	FACILITYDUDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 919-328-8808
Email: dphillips@rbh.com
Correspondent Name: J. Dickson Phillips, III
Address Line 1: 1450 Raleigh Rd.

Address Line 2: Suite 100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0237

98/1/86

CH \$140.00

Address Line 4: Chapel Hill, NORTH CAROLINA 27517	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22239.00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Dickson Phillips, III
Signature:	/J. Dickson Phillips, III/
Date:	02/18/2014
Total Attachments: 1 source=CONV-Conversion_C201403000117#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0238

SOSID: 0515946 Date Filed: 1/30/2014 11:11:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2014 030 00117

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Pursuant to §§ 55-11A-12, 57D-9-32, 59-73.22, or 59-1062 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, as applicable, the undersigned converting business entity does hereby submit these Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different business entity.

1.	The name of the converting business entity is Dude Solutions, Inc.
2.	The converting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> 🖾 domestic corporation; 🗌 domestic limited liability company; 🔲 domestic limited partnership; 🖂 domestic registered limited liability partnership; or 🔲 domestic partnership.
3.	The mailing address of the converting entity prior to the conversion is:
	11000 Regency Parkway, Suite 110, Cary, NC 27518.
4.	The name of the resulting business entity is: Dude Solutions, Inc.
5.	The resulting business entity is a <i>(check one)</i> Sforeign corporation; foreign limited liability company; foreign limited partnership; foreign limited liability partnership; or other partnership as defined in GS. 59-36 not formed under the laws of North Carolina.
6.	The organization and internal affairs of the resulting business entity are governed by the laws of the state or country
	of Delaware.
7.	The resulting business entity is not authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in this State. The mailing
	address of the resulting business entity is: 11000 Regency Parkway, Suite 110, Cary, NC 27518. The resulting
	business entity will file a statement of any subsequent change in its mailing address with the North Carolina
	Secretary of State.
8.	A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law.
9.	These articles will be effective upon filing.
	This theday of January, 2014.
	DUDE SOLUTIONS, INC.
	By: Kent O. Hudson, Chief Executive Officer
NO 1.	TES: Filing fee is \$50. This document must be filed with the Secretary of State.

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January, 2014)
3222868

RECORDED: 02/18/2014

P.O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-16)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005218 FRAME: 0239